are coded, or if offered by a seller without such system they are on an easily 
referenced price list at each cash register; and provided, further, that such items are 
fully and accurately price marked at their regular shelf location, and the seller 
maintains a list of such items as required by section one hundred and eighty-four D. 

Chapter 94, section 184C, as so appearing, is hereby amended by inserting at the end 
thereof the following sections: 

(11) Unpackaged items sold by length or area, such as chain, rope, flooring, lumber or 
fabric on a bolt, with a clear and conspicuous “price per” marked on the bolt or at the